501760735 12/19/2011

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
dena maria kim	12/16/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	jwin electronics corp
Street Address:	2 harbor park drive
City:	port washington
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11050

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29408826

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)626-7190
Email: hynkim@jwin.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: hyunjung kim
Address Line 1: 2 harbor park drive

Address Line 4: port washington, NEW YORK 11050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IMM377

NAME OF SUBMITTER: hyunjung kim

Total Attachments: 2

source=imm377assdp#page1.tif source=imm377assdp#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 29

PATENT REEL: 027409 FRAME: 0001

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name: jWIN electronics corp.		
Dena M. Kim	Internal Address: fegal dept.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2 harbor park drive		
Execution Date(s) 12/16/2011			
X Assignment Merger	City, newtyneshington		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: port washington		
Joint Research Agreement	State: NY		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 11050		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. 11030		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes X No		
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 294044	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1		
Name: <u>нүиилинд кім</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40		
Internal Address: LEGAL DEPT.			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address:2 harbor park drive	X Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: port washington	8. Payment Information		
State:NY Zip: 11050			
Phone Number: <u>516-626-7188</u>	Domasit Assessmt Niverbar		
Fax Number: 516-626-7107	Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: hyunkim@JWIN.COM	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: ////////////////////////////////////			
Signature Date			
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Inventor: Dena M. Kim

Title: Robot Docking speaker

WHEREAS, I, Dena M. Kim, 68 Westminster Rd., Great Neck, New York 11020, a citizen of the United Stated have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in a U.S. Patent application entitled Robot Docking speaker, filed 12/16/2011; and

WHEREAS, jWIN Electronics Corp. having office at 2 Harbor Park Drive, Port Washington, New York 11050 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention throughout the world, the above-identified application, all corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Executed: 2/16/2011

RECORDED: 12/19/2011

Dena M. Kim

PATENT REEL: 027409 FRAME: 0003